



## GZ101UN – ZERON SUGAR STRAWBERRY JAM

Naturally sweetened with concentrated apple juice, this jelly preserves the essence of fresh fruit. Crafted to high quality standards, it contains no added preservatives or sucrose.

### PRODUCT COMPOSITION

**Ingredients:** concentrated apple juice, strawberry, citrus pectin (stabilizer) and tricalcium phosphate (firming agente). **GLUTEN-FREE.**

### INTENDED USE

Product intended for final consumption, sold in retail stores, gourmet shops, and delicatessens. Ideal for both domestic and professional use, adding flavor to dishes.

### NUTRITIONAL FACTS

NUTRITIONAL FACTS			
Serving per container: about 11.			
Serving size: 0,70 fl oz 20 g (1 tablespoon)			
	100 g	20 g	%DV*
Calories (kcal)	196	39	2
Carbohydrate (g)	50	9,9	3
Total sugars (g)	43	8,7	
Added sugars (g)	0	0	0
Protein (g)	0	0	0
Total fat (g)	0	0	0
Saturated fat (g)	0	0	0
Trans fat (g)	0	0	0
Dietary fibers (g)	1,3	0,3	1
Sodium (mg)	16	3,3	0

\*% Daily Values are based on a single serving.

## SENSORY STANDARDS

<b>Color</b>	Deep red
<b>Aroma</b>	Distinctive ripe strawberry aroma, free from any foreign odors
<b>Texture</b>	Gelatinous consistency with visible fruit pieces
<b>Flavor</b>	Characteristic strawberry flavor, Sweet with a slight acidity

Reference: internal standards

## PHYSICOCHEMICAL STANDARDS

<b>pH</b>	3,60 – 3,80
<b>Soluble Solids (°Brix)</b>	43,0 – 46,0

Reference: internal standards

## MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS

<b>Molds and yeasts</b>	<10 <sup>4</sup> CFU/g
<b>Enterobacteriaceae</b>	<10 <sup>2</sup> CFU/g
<b>Salmonella spp</b>	Absent/25g

Reference: RDC 724/2022 e IN 161/2022 - ANVISA

## MYCOTOXINS AND INORGANIC CONTAMINANTS STANDARDS

<b>Arsenic Total</b>	≤0,30 mg/kg
<b>Lead</b>	≤0,20 mg/kg
<b>Copper</b>	≤ 10,0 mg/kg
<b>Melamine</b>	≤2,5 mg/Kg

Reference: RDC 722/2022, IN 160/2022 – ANVISA

## MICROSCOPIC AND MACROSCOPIC STANDARDS

<b>Insects fragments</b>	25 in 100g
<b>Sand or acid-insoluble ash</b>	≤1,5%
<b>Dead mites</b>	15 in 100g

Reference: RDC 623/2022 – ANVISA

## PACKAGING CHARACTERISTICS

Primary Packaging	Secondary Packaging
Glass bottle with metal cap	Cardboard case

## SHELF LIFE

24 months
-----------

## STORAGE AND TRANSPORT

Store in a dry, cool place away from light and heat. After opening, keep refrigerated at 1°C to 5°C and consume within 15 days. For Transportation, use clean, enclosed vehicles in good condition and free from any contamination.

## ALLERGENS

Do not contain any allergens.
-------------------------------

## PESTICIDES

Pesticide and agrochemical residues are within the maximum limits established by ANVISA, in accordance with approved monographs.

## COMMERCIAL INFORMATION

Gross Weight	15 fl oz / 440 g
Net Weight	7,5 fl oz / 220 g
Product code	GZ101UN
EAN code	7898070111114
DUN code	1789807011111
Units per case	12 units